

# **CERTIFICATE**



This is to certify that

### SPECK PUMPEN Walter Speck GmbH & Co. KG

Regensburger Ring 6-8 91154 Roth Germany

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

#### Scope:

Development, production and sales of liquid pumps and liquid ring vacuum pumps Manufacturing and assembly of drive motors

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001: 2015

Certificate registration no. 315623 QM15
Valid from 2024-03-02
Valid until 2027-03-01
Date of certification 2024-02-22





**DQS GmbH** 





Christian Gerling Managing Director



### Annex to certificate Registration No. 315623 QM15

## **SPECK PUMPEN Walter Speck GmbH & Co. KG**

Regensburger Ring 6-8 91154 Roth Germany

Germany

Location	Scope
359187 SPECK PUMPEN Systemtechnik GmbH Regensburger Ring 6-8 91154 Roth Germany	Development, production and sales of liquid pumps and liquid ring vacuum pumps
435015 SPECK PUMPEN Vakuumtechnik GmbH Regensburger Ring 6-8 91154 Roth Germany	Development, production and sales of liquid pumps and liquid ring vacuum pumps
31615681 SP Antriebstechnik GmbH Regensburger Ring 6-8 91154 Roth	Manufacturing and assembly of drive motors